



2015

27 October 2015

Aron WONG

President H.E. Ban Ki-Moon Secretary-General **United Nations** New York, NY 10017 USA

Immediate Past President Justin WONG

> Vice Presidents Antonia CHO

Claudia CHOR Dear Mr. Secretary General,

Honorary Secretary Keith TAM

Honorary Treasurer Gilbert LO I am pleased to confirm that Junior Chamber International Kowloon supports the ten principles of the UN Global Compact with respect to human rights, labour, environment and anti-corruption. With this commitment, we express our intent advance these principles within our sphere of influence, and will make a clear statement of this commitment to our stakeholders and the general public.

Directors

Joev CHAN Mica CHAN Vincent CHAN Philip HO Samuel KWOK Dorothy SZE Annalia WONG Helen YEUNG

We also pledge to participate in and engage with the UN Global Compact where appropriate and feasible, through, for instance, engaging with Global Compact Local Network, engaging companies in Global Compact-related issues, providing commentary to companies on Communications on Progress and participating in Global Compact global and local events. We will also continue to propose to local businesses and encourage social enterprises in Hong Kong to focus on corporate sustainability and take responsible actions to address social issues through our flagship projects and other community development projects.

Honorary Legal Advisor Amy KONG

> **Honorary Auditor** Talent Partners CPA

We recognise that a key requirement for participation in the Global Compact is the submission of a Communication on Engagement (COE) that describes our organisation's efforts to support the implementation of the ten principles and to engage with the Global Compact. We support public accountability and transparency, and therefore commit to report on progress every two years according to the Global Compact COE policy.

Honorary Life President & Presidential Advisor Andrew WONG BBS

Thank you for your kind attention.

Chapter Advisors Jackson LEUNG Johnathan LEE

Jade CHAN

Yours sincerely,

Aron Wong 2015 President JCI Kowloon